

**Formal Board Actions Taken by the Ohio Occupational Therapy, Physical Therapy, and Athletic Trainers
Board – March 2023**

Practitioner	License Number or Application Type	Sanction	Basis for Action	Board Action Date
Carole Zurvitz	PTA002327	Revocation of license	During the continuing education audit of physical therapist assistants for the 2019-2021 license renewal period, Zurvitz failed to provide evidence of continuing education completion. Zurvitz additionally failed to respond to the Notice of Opportunity for a Hearing. Zurvitz violated Ohio Revised Code sections 4755.47 (A)(6) & (22), and Ohio Administrative Code rules 4755-23-08 (E)(2).	March 9, 2023
Ryan Shackelford	PTA008470	Revocation of license	During the continuing education audit of physical therapist assistants for the 2019-2021 license renewal period, Shackelford failed to provide evidence of continuing education completion. Shackelford additionally failed to respond to the Notice of Opportunity for a Hearing. Shackelford violated Ohio Revised Code sections 4755.47 (A)(6) & (22), and Ohio Administrative Code rules 4755-23-08 (E)(2).	March 9, 2023
Jennifer Walker Chaabouni	PTA002327	Revocation of license	During the continuing education audit of physical therapist assistants for the 2019-2021 license renewal period, Chaabouni failed to provide evidence of continuing education completion. Chaabouni additionally failed to respond to the Notice of Opportunity for a Hearing. Chaabouni violated Ohio Revised Code sections 4755.47 (A)(6) & (22), and Ohio Administrative Code rules 4755-23-08 (E)(2).	March 9, 2023

David Moseley	PTA011985	Revocation of license	During the continuing education audit of physical therapist assistants for the 2019-2021 license renewal period, Moseley failed to provide evidence of continuing education completion. Moseley additionally failed to respond to the Notice of Opportunity for a Hearing. Moseley violated Ohio Revised Code sections 4755.47 (A)(6) & (22), and Ohio Administrative Code rules 4755-23-08 (E)(2).	March 9, 2023
Audra Wright	PTA005793	Revocation of license	During the continuing education audit of physical therapist assistants for the 2019-2021 license renewal period, Wright failed to provide evidence of continuing education completion. Wright additionally failed to respond to the Notice of Opportunity for a Hearing. Wright violated Ohio Revised Code sections 4755.47 (A)(6) & (22), and Ohio Administrative Code rules 4755-23-08 (E)(2).	March 9, 2023